## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Details

**File #**: 21-00957 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/8/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/14/2021 Final action:

Title: PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (b) of Government Code section 54957)

Position Title: Director of the Department of Behavioral Wellness.

Closed Session Location: Santa Barbara County District Attorney's Office; 1112 Santa Barbara Street;

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Closed Session Agenda

Date Ver. Action By Action Result